NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II

QUOTATION No.22/151/MTC-II/2024-TS dated 25.03.2024

Sealed quotations are invited with EMD on percentage rate basis from the Contractors having ESI, PF and GST Registration for the following work.

Name of work

: Tree cutting and branch cutting in and around wharf

area for 03 months

Amount put to quotation : Rs.1,13,377.50

EMD Rs.

: Rs.2,700.00

Date of opening

: 01.04.2024

Completion Period

: 03 months

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building Annexure block ground floor (Next to PRO office) on or before 3.00P.M on 01.04.2024 and will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day in the presence of the quotationer or their authorised representatives. The estimate, Plan, specification and other particulars to be furnished may be seen in this office on any day during working hours.

The Contractor shall quote the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, cost and conveyance of all materials, tool and plants etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The EMD shall be paid through RTGS/NEFT to the following bank details in favour of the FA&CAO, NMPA. The copy of receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Center (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details:

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575010

Bank A/c No.: 10205649448, IFSC Code: SBIN0002249,

MICR Code: 575002011

The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. In the event of contractor backing out before the expiry of 90 days from the date of opening the offer or fails to adhere to the conditions stipulated herein and in the contract for on which the offer is deemed to have been submitted the EMD of the said firm will be forfeited to the New Mangalore Port Authority. The successful quotationer shall execute an Undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value.

Executive Engineer Maintenance Division -II

NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II

QUOTATION No. 22/151/MTC-II/2024-TS dated 25.03.2024

BILL OF QUANTITIES

	ame of work: Tree cutting and branch cutting in and around wharf area for (months							
SI No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.			
1	KSRRB 200-1. Cutting of trees girth from 300mm to 600mm including cutting of trunks, branches and removal of stumps roots stacking of serviceable materials earth filling in the depressions/ pit, labour charges complete as per specifications. MORTH specification clause 201/ Chapter 2	20.00	Nos	299.00	5980.00			
2	KSRRB 200-2. Cutting of trees girth from 600mm to 900mm including cutting of trunks, branches and removal of stumps roots stacking of serviceable materials earth filling in the depressions/ pit, labour charges complete as per specifications. MORTH specification clause 201/ Chapter 2	15.00	Nos	922.00	13830.00			
3	KSRRB 200-3. Cutting of trees girth from 900mm to 1800mm including cutting of trunks, branches and removal of stumps roots stacking of serviceable materials earth filling in the depressions/ pit, labour charges complete as per specifications. MORTH specification clause 201/ Chapter 2	10.00	Nos	2243.0	22430.00			
4	Cutting of tree branches of size upto 300mm girth without damaging the building, structures, compound wall, fencing, electrical line, water supply etc, all the branches should be cut into small pieces on the tree itself and descend the same manually by deploying sufficient	250.00	Nos	52.50	13125.00			
	number of labours, including cost of cutting of trunks, branches and stacking of serviceable materials, labour charges cutting machine charge, transportation charges, tools and plant and all other incidental charges etc. complete as per specifications.			(n)				
	Cutting of tree branches of size upto 300mm to 600mm girth without	150.00	Nos	157.50	23625.00			
	300mm to 600mm girth without damaging the building, structures, compound wall, fencing, electrical line, water supply etc., all the branches							

	should be cut into small pieces on the tree itself and descend the same				
	manually by deploying sufficient				
	number of labours, including cost of				
	cutting of trunks, branches and				
	stacking of serviceable materials,				
	labour charges cutting machine charge,				
	transportation charges, tools and plant and all other incidental charges etc.				
	complete as per specifications.				
6	Cutting of tree branches of size upto	75.00	Nos	262.50	19687.50
0	600mm to 900mm girth without				
	damaging the building, structures,				
	compound wall, fencing, electrical line,				
	water supply etc, all the branches				
	should be cut into small pieces on the				
	tree itself and descend the same				
	manually by deploying sufficient				,
	number of labours, including cost of cutting of trunks, branches and				
	stacking of serviceable materials,				
	labour charges cutting machine charge,				
	transportation charges, tools and plant				
	and all other incidental charges etc.				
	complete as per specifications.		Jan 10	No. 10 To 10	
7	Cutting of tree branches of size above	4.00	Nos	367.50	14700.00
-	900mm girth without damaging the				
	building, structures, compound wall,				
	fencing, electrical line, water supply				
	etc., all the branches should be cut into small pieces on the tree itself and				
	descend the same manually by				
	deploying sufficient number of labours,				
_	including cost of cutting of trunks,				
	branches and stacking of serviceable				
	materials, labour charges cutting				
	machine charge, transportation charges,				
1	tools and plant and all other incidental				
-	charges etc. complete as per				
1	specifications. Estimated amount put to quota	tion (aval	uding (CT) De .	1,13,377.50
ADD		ition (exci	uuing C	331) KS	1,13,377.30
Above the estimate amount put to quotation.				Rs.:	
	UCT: % ()	T.		
Belov	w the estimate amount put to quotation.	r r	otal A-	Rs.:	
			otal Ar	nount Ks.	

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable